The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations has been prepared by our management in accordance with Securities
and Exchange Commission (“SEC”) Regulation S-X Article 11 for illustrative purposes only. The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined
Statement of Operations does not purport to represent what the actual results of our operations would have been had the Merger occurred on the
respective dates assumed, nor is it indicative of the future results of the consolidated company. The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined
Statement of Operations for the year ended December 31, 2018 and interim period ended June 30, 2019 do not reflect any cost savings, operating
synergies or revenue enhancements that the combined company may achieve as a result of the Merger. The pro forma adjustments reflected in the
accompanying Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations reflect estimates and assumptions made by our management that
we believe to be reasonable.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

Historical financial
information   Pro forma adjustment

Pro forma
condensed

combined statement
of operations   Mereo   OncoMed

IFRS
Reclassification
and Conversion   Other

Collaboration and other revenue   —   33,243   —   —   33,243
Research and development expenses   (22,704)   (25,776)   (693)   A   —   (48,285)

   888   B   —
General and administrative expenses   (12,505)   (13,599)   (693)   A   2,433   C   (23,476)

   888   B   —
Restructuring charges   —   (1,385)   1,385   A   —   —

Operating loss   (35,209)   (7,517)   1,775   2,433   (38,518)
Finance charge   (2,361)   —   —   —   (2,361)
Finance income   307   1,169   —   —   1,476
Net foreign exchange gain/(loss)   (44)   —   —   —   (44)

Net loss before tax:   (37,307)   (6,348)   1,775   2,433   (39,447)
Taxation   5,277   286   —   —   5,563

Loss attributable to equity holders of Mereo:   (32,030)   (6,062)   1,775   2,433   (33,884)

Basic and diluted loss per share   (0.45)   —   —   —   (0.35)

Shares used to compute net loss per ordinary share, basic and
diluted   71,144,786   —   —   24,783,320   E   95,928,106

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JUNE 30, 2019

Historical financial
information   Pro forma adjustment

Pro forma
condensed
combined

statement of
operations   Mereo   OncoMed

IFRS
Reclassification
and Conversion   Other

Collaboration and other revenue   —   3,288   —   —   3,288
Research and development expenses   (11,918)   (3,829)   (687)   B   —   (16,434)

   (1,852)   B   1,852   B
General and administrative expenses   (9,107)   (7,576)   (687)   B   2,645   C   (10,827)

   (1,852)   B   3,898   C
   —   —   —   1,852   B   —

Operating loss   (21,025)   (8,117)   (5,078)   10,247   (23,973)
Gain on bargain purchase adjustment   3,680   —   —   (3,680)   D   —
Finance charge   (1,454)   (499)   —   —   (1,953)
Finance income   137   253   —   —   390
Net foreign exchange gain / (loss)   (20)   —   —   —   (20)

Net loss before tax:   (18,682)   (8,363)   (5,078)   6,567   (25,556)
Taxation   2,459   (14)   —   —   2,445

Loss attributable to equity holders of Mereo:   (16,223)   (8,377)   (5,078)   6,567   (23,111)
Basic and diluted loss per share   (0.22)   —   —   —   (0.24)

Shares used to compute net loss per ordinary share, basic and
diluted   71,337,074   —   —   24,783,320   E   96,120,394

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

 1. Basis of presentation

The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations are based on Mereo’s and OncoMed’s historical financial
information as adjusted to give effect to the Merger, which will be accounted for under the acquisition method of accounting, and the alignment of
OncoMed’s accounting policies to those of Mereo, the accounting acquirer. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations for
the year ended December 31, 2018 and interim period ended June 30, 2019 give effect to the Merger as if it had occurred on January 1, 2018.